ANR001 - METIS-II / 260702118301X
REPEATER MODE
VERSION 1.3
NOVEMBER 26, 2020
Revision history
Manual
version
FW

ing, delaying and forwarding radio frames better known as single-hop unidirectional repeater
functionality.
WE order code Former order code Description
260702118300x AMB8626-M-TR 868 MHz wM-BUS module 14dBm, T&R,
Firmware 2.7.0
260702118300x AMB8626-M-DEV Development kit, 3 modules Metis-II, Firmware
2.7.0
260702118301x AMB8626-M-RP-TR 868 MHz wM-BUS module 14dBm, T&R,
Firmware 2.8.0
260702118301x AMB8626-M-RP-DEV Development kit, 3 modules Metis-II with
Firmware 2.8.0
Table 1: Metis-II Ordering information
The European Standard EN13757 and the OMS Group Specification give information on
how a single-hop unidirectional repeater shall be implemented and what radio frames shall